
OE
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Central District Office
TELE: (614) 728-3778 FAX: (614) 728-3698

wwt eoa.sta(eohu

STREET ADDRESS:

Lazarus Government Center
SOW. Town St., Suite 700
Columbus, ON* 43215

P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, OH 43216-1049

CERTIFIED MAIL #91 7108 2133 3932 4450 2618

Re: NOTICE OF VIOLATION

September 5, 2008

Mr. Pat O'Neill
O'Neill Pallets
81 National Road
London, OH 43140

Dear Mr. O'Neill:

This confirms a visit to your property at 81 National Road, London, Ohio wherein Wes Drake
(Ohio EPA CDO/DERR) advised Sean O'Neill that you were open burning in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code 3745-19. These actions are subject to fines and penalties.

Specifically, on September, 2, 2008, you were open burning wood pallets.

This letter is not a final action of the Director of Ohio EPA and is intended only as a notification
of a violation of the Ohio environmental laws and regulations. It does not preclude Ohio EPA or
any other governmental entity from further enforcement action.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (614) 728-3808.

Sincerely,

David Burroughs
Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control
Central District Office

Enclosures

c: Chief Brian Bennington, Central Township Fire Department
James Sabin, Sheriff of Madison County
Adam Ward, Ohio EPA, DAPC/CDO
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Ted Strickland. Governor
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